Audited Pro-forma

  as at after Offer

  30-Jun-22

NOTE 6. FINANCIAL ASSETS $ $

Financial assets -  397,059

Audited balance at 30 June 2022   -

Subsequent events:

Acquisition of GWR shares from Jindalee   397,059

   397,059

Pro-forma Balance   397,059

 16

 Audited Pro-forma
 as at after Offer
 30-Jun-22

NOTE 7. PROVISIONS $ $

Provisions - 27,090

Audited balance at 30 June 2022  -

Subsequent events:

Annual leave entitlements transferred  27,090
  27,090

Pro-forma Balance  27,090

  Audited Pro-forma

  as at after Offer

  30-Jun-22

NOTE 8. BORROWINGS $ $

Borrowings 63,275 -

Audited balance at 30 June 2022   63,275

Pro-forma adjustments:

Repayment of loan to Jindalee   (63,275)

   (63,275)

Pro-forma Balance   -

   Audited Pro-forma Pro-forma

   as at after Offer after Offer

   30-Jun-22 Min Max

NOTE 9. ISSUED CAPITAL   $ $ $

Issued Capital   10 6,500,338 8,357,505

  Number of
shares Min

Number of
shares Max

$ $

Audited balance at 30 June 2022 1 1 10 10

  1 1 10 10

Subsequent events:

Issue of Jindalee Consideration Shares 12,500,000 12,500,000 1,781,029 1,781,029

Issue of Deep Well Consideration Shares 1,000,000 1,000,000 200,000 200,000

  13,500,000 13,500,000 1,981,029 1,981,029

Pro-forma adjustments:

Shares issued under the Prospectus 25,000,000 35,000,000 5,000,000 7,000,000

Issue of Advisor Shares 385,000 485,000 77,000 97,000

Issue of Advisor Options -  -  (95,288) (120,038)

Capital raising costs -  -  (462,413) (600,496)

  25,385,000 35,485,000 4,519,299 6,376,466

Pro-forma Balance 38,885,001 48,985,001 6,500,338 8,357,505

 17

  Audited Pro-forma Pro-forma

  as at after Offer after Offer

30-Jun-

22
Minimum Maximum

NOTE 10. RESERVES $ $ $

Reserves -  253,688 278,438

Audited balance at 30 June 2022   -  -